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About MESA:  

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING STUDENTS ASSOCIATION 

(MESA) at APSIT, aims to play a pivotal role in the development 

of students as engineers by various out-of-curriculum and extracurricular 

activities. Alsoto bring about the technical development of students by 

organizing seminars, workshops and other activities and also to improve 

non-technical abilities of students i.e. good communication skills, managerial abilities, 

presentation skills and team work. 

Objectives: 

• To Promote the interaction between academia and industry by organizing industrial 

visits, special lectures and facilitate in industrial training. 

• Promoting the interests of students in various technical areas pertaining to mechanical 

engineering. 

• To encourage students of the mechanical Engineering department to develop their 

personal skills, like event management & time management by organizing inter & inter 

Collegiate Events. 

• To bring about the technical development of students by organizing seminars, 

workshops and other activities. 

Mechanical Engineering Students Association (MESA) was initiated on 13th July 2018, 

under the guidance of Prof. V.S. Rao, Head-Mechanical Engineering Department and 

Prof. Arti Vishwanath, Faculty-In-charge, Mechanical Engineering Department. The 

inauguration ceremony of the MESA was held on 16th of July 2018 for Academic year 

2018-19. 
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The following members are selected as MESA Students Working Committee 

Sr. No. Name of Post Name of Student 

1 President Manoj Arya (T.E. Mechanical) 

2 Vice-President Siddesh Chaubal (T.E. Mechanical) 

3 Secretary Trupti Dukhande (T.E. Mechanical) 

4 Treasurer Suyash Gandhi (T.E. Mechanical) 

5 Newsletter Committee  
Rahul Pokharkar (T.E. Mechanical) 

Shreyas Vyas (T.E. Mechanical) 

 

 

 

ACTIVITY FOR ACADEMIC YEAR - 2018-19 (July 18-June19) 

Sr. 

No 

NAME OF 

EVENT  

Date Expert/Reso

urce Person 

ORGANISI

NG 

COMMITT

EE 

PO 

Relevan

ce 

PSO 

Relevan

ce 

LEVEL 

(Institute

/State/Na

tional/ 

Internati

onal 

1 
Expert talk on 

"World Class 

Maintenance" for 

TE 

 

04/08/18 
Mr. Vartak 

Prasad, 

Mahindra 

and 

Mahindra 

 

MESA 

(2018-19) 

1,5,6,7,8

,9,10,11,

12 

1 

Institute 

2 Expert talk on 

"Role of 

Mechanical 

Engineers in Sales 

and Marketing" for 

BE 

 

14/08/18 Mr. Sunil 

Joshi, Sales 

Director, 

Praxiar Ltd. 

 

MESA 

(2018-19) 

6,7,8,9,1

0,12 

2 

Institute 

3 Seminar on "Zero 

Liquid Discharge 

and Mechanical 

Utilities in Process 

plants" 

For SE 

24/08/18 Ms. Pallavi 

Phoujdar,     

Mr. B. T. 

Sapate, 

CETP 

 

MESA 

(2018-19) 

1,3,6,7,8

,11,12 

2 

Institute 

4 Workshop on "RC - 

Aircraft" for 40 

students of SE, TE 

and BE  

 

07/09/18 

tp 

08/09/18 

Aerotrix 

Labs 

 

MESA 

(2018-19) 

1,2,3,5,6

,7,8,9,10

,11 

1 

Institute 

5 Session lecture on " 

Study smarter not 

Harder" for SE 

13/08/18 Student 

President - 

Manoj Arya 

MESA 

(2018-19) 

1,2,9,10 2 

Institute 
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6 Session lecture on " 

Project Planning 

and Development" 

for SE 

 

04/09/18 Student 

Secretary - 

Suyash 

Gandhi 

 

MESA 

(2018-19) 

1,5,6,7,8

,9,10,11 

1,2 

Institute 

7 Expert talk on 

“Product 

Development and 

Engineering” for 

FE and SE (Batch 

5,4) 

15/03/19 Mr. Jitendra 

Bhambure 

(VP – 

Bluestar) 

MESA 

(2018-19) 

1,2,3,6,1

1 

1,2 

 

8 Expert talk on 

“Understanding 

Environmental 

issues through 

Engineering 

principles” for TE 

(Batch 3) 

22/03/19 Mr. Chandan 

Mulherkar 

(Senior 

Researcher at 

CERE) 

MESA 

(2018-19) 

6,7,8,9,1

0,12 

1 

Institute 
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