

Parshvanath Charitable Brust's A IP SIMAL INSTITUTION OF INDICATOR (Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to University of Mumbai) (Religious Jain Minority)

Annual Report for Academic Year 2018-19

About MESA:

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING STUDENTS ASSOCIATION

(MESA) at APSIT, aims to play a pivotal role in the development of students as engineers by various out-of-curriculum and extracurricular activities. Also to bring about the technical development of students by organizing seminars, workshops and other activities and also to improve



non-technical abilities of students i.e. good communication skills, managerial abilities, presentation skills and team work.

Objectives:

- To Promote the interaction between academia and industry by organizing industrial visits, special lectures and facilitate in industrial training.
- Promoting the interests of students in various technical areas pertaining to mechanical engineering.
- To encourage students of the mechanical Engineering department to develop their personal skills, like event management & time management by organizing inter & inter Collegiate Events.
- To bring about the technical development of students by organizing seminars, workshops and other activities.

Mechanical Engineering Students Association (MESA) was initiated on 13th July 2018, under the guidance of **Prof. V.S. Rao, Head-Mechanical Engineering Department** and **Prof. Arti Vishwanath, Faculty-In-charge, Mechanical Engineering Department**. The inauguration ceremony of the MESA was held on 16th of July 2018 for Academic year 2018-19.



Parshvanath Charitable Trust's

(Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to University of Mumbai)
(Religious Jain Minority)

The following members are selected as MESA Students Working Committee

Sr. No.	Name of Post	Name of Student			
1	President	Manoj Arya (T.E. Mechanical)			
2	Vice-President	Siddesh Chaubal (T.E. Mechanical)			
3	Secretary	Trupti Dukhande (T.E. Mechanical)			
4	Treasurer	Suyash Gandhi (T.E. Mechanical)			
5	Newsletter Committee	Rahul Pokharkar (T.E. Mechanical) Shreyas Vyas (T.E. Mechanical)			

	ACTIVITY FOR ACADEMIC YEAR - 2018-19 (July 18-June19)							
Sr. No	NAME OF EVENT	Date	Expert/Reso urce Person	ORGANISI NG COMMITT EE	PO Relevan ce	PSO Relevan ce	LEVEL (Institute /State/Na tional/ Internati onal	
1	Expert talk on "World Class Maintenance" for TE	04/08/18	Mr. Vartak Prasad, Mahindra and Mahindra	MESA (2018-19)	1,5,6,7,8 ,9,10,11, 12	1	Institute	
2	Expert talk on "Role of Mechanical Engineers in Sales and Marketing" for BE	14/08/18	Mr. Sunil Joshi, Sales Director, Praxiar Ltd.	MESA (2018-19)	6,7,8,9,1 0,12	2	Institute	
3	Seminar on "Zero Liquid Discharge and Mechanical Utilities in Process plants" For SE	24/08/18	Ms. Pallavi Phoujdar, Mr. B. T. Sapate, CETP	MESA (2018-19)	1,3,6,7,8 ,11,12	2	Institute	
4	Workshop on "RC - Aircraft" for 40 students of SE, TE and BE	07/09/18 tp 08/09/18	Aerotrix Labs	MESA (2018-19)	1,2,3,5,6 ,7,8,9,10 ,11	1	Institute	
5	Session lecture on " Study smarter not Harder" for SE	13/08/18	Student President - Manoj Arya	MESA (2018-19)	1,2,9,10	2	Institute	

Parshvanath Charitable Trust's

(Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to University of Mumbai)
(Religious Jain Minority)

6	Session lecture on " Project Planning	04/09/18	Student Secretary -	MESA (2018-19)	1,5,6,7,8	1,2	
	and Development"		Suyash	(2010-17)	,,,10,11		Institute
	for SE		Gandhi				
7	Expert talk on	15/03/19	Mr. Jitendra	MESA	1,2,3,6,1	1,2	
	"Product		Bhambure	(2018-19)	1		
	Development and		(VP –				
	Engineering" for FE and SE (Batch		Bluestar)				
	5,4)						
8	Expert talk on	22/03/19	Mr. Chandan	MESA	6,7,8,9,1	1	
	"Understanding		Mulherkar	(2018-19)	0,12		
	Environmental		(Senior				
	issues through		Researcher at				Institute
	Engineering		CERE)				
	principles" for TE						
	(Batch 3)						



Parshvanath Charitable Trust's

A. P. SHAVH INSHMMUMD OF THECHNOLOGY

(Approved by AICTE New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to University of Mumbai) (Religious Jain Minority)



Paringonth Charlette Carlo

A. P. SIVAII WEIGHNING OF TREINOLOGY red by AICTE New Belhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Affiliated to University of M (Religious Jain Minority)



DEPARTMENT OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING MECHANICAL ENGINEERING STUDENTS ASSOCIATION (MESA)

MESA CORE COMMITTEE 2019-20



Name – Hirain Singadia Post - President M - 9004538083



Name -Suyash A. Patil Post - Vice President M - 9702380567



Name - Tanmay Deshpande Post - Secretary M - 7045457891



Name - Samruddhi Kadam Post - Treasurer M - 7030666946



Name - Yash Keni Post - Chief Editor - Newsletter M-7506552910

Arti Vishwanath

MESA In-Charge

Rajesh Behra **ECA In-Charge**

HOD - Mechanical